



# VALLEJO POLICE DEPARTMENT Project V-Cam

### Let's Focus on a Safer City with Eyes on Vallejo

Help solve crime and protect your neighborhood by registering your home or business security cameras with the Vallejo Police Department.

Registering your camera not only helps deter crime, but assists in its overall crime prevention strategy in your neighborhood. Help protect yourself, your family and your community by registering with V-Cam.

#### **Step One: Registration**

Registration is simple and only takes a few minutes to complete the form. You will provide basic information and tell us where your cameras are located. There are no fees associated with registration and your information is confidential. You may also request your registration be deleted at any time.

#### **Step 2: Verification**

Once you have completed the registration process, a member of the Vallejo Police Department will contact you to verify the information provided and confirm your registration.

#### Step 3: Call of Duty

You will only be contacted by the Vallejo Police Department if a criminal incident takes place in the vicinity of your security camera. Police personnel, if necessary, may ask for a copy of any video captured by your camera, which may assist in the investigation of a crime.

Please return completed forms to the Vallejo Police Department: VPD Project V-Cam 111 Amdador Street Vallejo, CA 94590

## **Registration Form**

Registering your information does not provide the Vallejo Police Department with direct access to your camera. The Vallejo Police Department will only contact you if they believe your camera could contain evidence relevant to a criminal investigation. Evidence provided by your camera could mean the difference between bringing a perpetrator to justice versus leaving a crime unsolved. *Please complete all fields*.

Name (First M. Last)

Phone Email

Registration Type (Mark One) Home Business

Camera System Make and/or Model

Areas covered by Camera(s) (front yard, side walk, back ally, etc.)

#### **Disclaimer & Terms of Use**

The goal of the V-Cam program is to deter crime and promote public safety through collaboration of the Vallejo Police Department and the community we serve. Accordingly, all V-Cam registrants agree to the following terms and conditions.

- 1. Any footage contained or related to criminal activity may be collected by the Vallejo Police Department for use as evidence during any stage of a criminal proceeding.
- 2. Relevant information is reserved for official use by the Vallejo Police Department and will not be released to the general public or press.
- If necessary, the Vallejo Police Department will contact you directly, using the information provided in this registration form, to request the appropriate surveillance footage.
- 4. Under no circumstances shall the registrants construe that they are acting as an agent and/or employee of the City of Vallejo and/or the Vallejo Police Department.
- 5. Under no circumstances shall the Vallejo Police Department utilize any information obtained to video footage/feeds directly from the cameras owned by the registrants.

Signature Date